

## City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

## **Legislation Text**

File #: R-2017-231, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Renew The Agreement Between The City Of Hollywood And Broward Education Foundation, Inc. For Administering The City's Education Grant Program For A One Year Term.

Staff Recommends: Approval of Resolution.

## Explanation:

On May 21, 2014 the Hollywood City Commission passed and adopted Resolution R-2014-124 which authorized the execution of an agreement between the City of Hollywood and Broward Education Foundation, Inc. (the "Foundation") for the Foundation to administer the City's Education Grant Program (the "Program") for a three-year period, with an option to renew the Agreement for two additional one-year terms. The parties executed said Agreement on June 11, 2014.

The City and the Foundation mutually agree to renew the Agreement for a one year term beginning October 1, 2017 and ending September 30, 2018. The City has appropriated \$20,000.00 in its Fiscal Year ending September 30, 2018 to fund the Program with matching funding to be provided by the Foundation.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager Thomas Barnett, Director, Development Services Department Clay Milan, Community Development Manager